
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:517
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
BID FOR POWER PLANTS IN TAMIL NADU BY NTPC 
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to accept the sole bid of National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) for the proposed
plant in Tamil Nadu; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the construction cost of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL ) 

(a) : The Government has cancelled the bid process of the proposed Ultra Mega Power Project at Cheyyur, Tamil Nadu. 

(b) : In view of the (a) above, question doesn't arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

